
Written Examination/Typing Test and Interview for Recruitment on "Short Term 
Contract Basis" for the post of Senior Research Fellow and Data Entry Operator Under 
the National Resource Centre for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation in MAIDS. 

MAULANA AZAD INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 
(An Autoomons Institution under GNCT of Delhi) 

National Resource Centre for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation is a short-term project 
currently for duration of one year and funded by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, 

Govt. of India. 

SL. 

National Resource Centre for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation 
MAMC Complex Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 

This is with regard to the recruitment for the post of "Senior Rescarch Fellow" (Post:01 no.), 
and Data Entry Operator (Post: 01 no.). The list of Eligible and Non-eligible candidates in 
detail is enclosed below. 

No. 

The schedule of Typing Test/Written Examination and Interview is as follows: 

1. 

2. 

Post 

NOTICE 

Data Entry 
Operator 

Senior Research 

Fellow 

Reporting 
Time 

09:30 A.M. 

Date and Time for 
Typing Test/ 

Written Examination 

25.11.2023 at 10:00 A.M. 25.1 1.2023 at 11:00 A.M. 

Date and Time for 
Interview 

29.11.2023 at 10:00 A.M. 29.1 1.2023 at 02:30 P.M. 

The admit card will be send through E-mail to all the eligible candidates and the verification 

of documents will be done at 09:30 A.M. at 7h Floor, CDE Lab, MAIDS. Please bring 
relevant documents along with anyone Photo-|D Card (like as Aadhaar Card, Driving License 
or Passport etc.). 

I9jn|23 

Director-Principal 
MAIDS 



SI 

No. 

1. 

2. 

National Resource Center for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences 
"M.A.JD.S. Complex, B.S. Zafar Marg. New Delhi - 110002" 

Name 

Dr. Avnica Agarwal 

List of Eligible Candidates for the posts of �Senior Research Fellow" 

Dr. Chingnunsiam 

Dr. Jessica Roy 

Dr. Lavanya Rohatgi 

Dr. Lokesh Kumar 

Dr. Pragya Chhaya 

Dr. Savita 

M. A. 1. D. S. 

Dr. Shivangi 
Varshney 

(tovt, of NCT of Delhi 

Dr. Susmita Suman 

Dr. Vinamrata Kapoor 
Ghai 

63)c 

Father's Name/ 
Husband's Name 

Mr. Atul Agarwal 

Mr. Vumzalian 

Vualnam 

Mr. Binod Kumar 

Roy 

Mr. Mukesh Kumar 

Mr. Charan Singh 

Mr. Prahlad Lal 

Mr. Devi Shanker 

Mr. Manish Krishna 

Varshney 

Mr. Amrendra 
Prasad Singh 

Mr. Atul Kapoor 

DOB 
(DD-MM 

YYYY) 

04-04-1991 

12-03-1995 

08-03-1994 

19-05-1993 

17-08-1995 

14-11-1995 

22-02-1994 

17-01-1994 

15-08-1989 

20-02-1994 

Documents Required 

Subject to Condition 
required 

Renewal of State 
Dental Council 

Registration Certificate 
& ST Certificate 



SI. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

6. 

4. 

5. 

List of Eligible Candidates for the posts of Data Entry Operator" 

Name 

Mr. Gopal Singh 
Bisht 

Mr. Mohd. Amir 

Mr. Mohd. Zeeshan 

Mr. Vinod Kumar 

Ms. Nidhi Jain 

Mrs. Urvashi 
Kalakoti 

Father's Name/ 
Husband's Name 

Mr. B. S. Bisht 

Mr. Zafruddin 

Mr. Mohd. 
Alauddin Khan 

Mr. Bijender 
Singh 

Mr. Jitender 
Kumar 

Mr. Bhim Sain 

DOB 
(DD-MM 

YYYY) 

10-01-1999 

22-03-1992 

06-03-1996 

15-06-1990 

07-02-1995 

12-01-1995 

Documents Required 

Subject to Condition 
required 

Experience Certificate 

Subject to Condition 
required 

Basic Computer 
Certificate 

Subject to Condition 
required 

Basic Computer 
Certificate 



List of Non-Eligible Candidates for the posts of " Senior Research Fellow" 

SI. 
No. 

1, 

2. 

3. 

S.I 
No. 

1. 

Name 

Dr. Akshita Mathur 

Dr. Lveen Kour 
Mehta 

Dr. Prerna Soni 

Name 

Father's Name/ 
Husband's Name 

Mrs. Deepika Tiwari 

Mr. Rakesh 
Mathur 

Mr. Joginder 
Singh Mehta 

Mr. Arun Kumar 
Soni 

Father's Name/ 
Husband's Name 

DOB 
(DD-MM 

Mr. Suraj Parkash 

YYYY) 

15-10-1997 

04-01-1986 

25-08-1998 

List of Non-Eligible Candidates for the posts of �Data Entry Operator" 

DOB 
(DD-MM 

YYYY) 

Remarks 

05-07-1991 

Essential Qualification 
(Experience) not 

fulfilled 

Relevant Age Limit is 
more than 2.6 years as 

per requirement 

Essential Qualification 
(Experience) not 

fulfilled 

Remarks 

Relevant Age Limit is 
more than 2.6 Years 

as per requirement 



1. The Eligible Candidates (Except Rejected/Non-Eligible application) are advised to fultl the required formalitics/discrepancies as mentioned against each by 25.11.2023 through email at nrc.tecmaids@gmail.com otherwise the candidature will not be considered. 

NOTE: 

2. If any candidates have any doubt about his/her cligibility, he/she is at liberty to contact-us through cmail at nrc.tcCmaids@gmail.com or call Dr. Saundarya Priyadarshini 8093997186. 

3. The responsibility of production of original certificates/documents in support of his/her claim of the candidacy rests with the candidates and shall be verified in the institute at a later stage. 

4. the candidates will be selected on the basis of an Written & Interview, the details of the same will be shared with the ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES via E-mail. 

5. Schedule for the Written Examination followed by Interview shall be displayed on the Institutional website. 

7. 

8 

Final result to be displayed on institutional website (www.maids.ac.in) 
Follow the Institutional website regularly for further details. (www.maids.delhi.gov.in) 
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Professor & Head 
Principal Co-ordinator& Project Hèad, 

NRC-OH-TC, MAIDS 


