MAULANA AZAD INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institution under GNCT of Delhi)

National Resource Centre for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation MAMC Complex Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

NOTICE

Written Examination/Typing Test and Interview for Recruitment on "Short Term Contract Basis" for the post of Senior Research Fellow and Data Entry Operator Under the National Resource Centre for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation in MAIDS.

National Resource Centre for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation is a short-term project currently for duration of one year and funded by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India.

This is with regard to the recruitment for the post of "Senior Research Fellow" (Post:01 no.), and Data Entry Operator (Post: 01 no.). The list of Eligible and Non-eligible candidates in detail is enclosed below.

The schedule of Typing Test/Written Examination and Interview is as follows:

SI. No.	Post	Reporting Time	Date and Time for Typing Test/ Written Examination	Date and Time for Interview
1.	Data Entry Operator	00 20 4 25	25.11.2023 at 10:00 A.M.	25.11.2023 at 11:00 A.M.
2.	Senior Research Fellow	09:30 A.M.	29.11.2023 at 10:00 A.M.	29.11.2023 at 02:30 P.M.

The admit card will be send through E-mail to all the eligible candidates and the verification of documents will be done at 09:30 A.M. at 7th Floor, CDE Lab, MAIDS. Please bring relevant documents along with anyone Photo-ID Card (like as Aadhaar Card, Driving License or Passport etc.).

Director-Principal MAIDS



Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences

"M.A.I.D.S. Complex, B.S. Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002"

National Resource Center for Oral Health and Tobacco Cessation

List of Eligible Candidates for the posts of "Senior Research Fellow"

SI No.	Name	Father's Name/ Husband's Name	DOB (DD-MM- YYYY)	Documents Required
1.	Dr. Avnica Agarwal	Dr. Avnica Agarwal Mr. Atul Agarwal		
2.	Dr. Chingnunsiam	Mr. Vumzalian Vualnam	12-03-1995	Subject to Condition required Renewal of State Dental Council Registration Certificate & ST Certificate
3.	Dr. Jessica Roy	Mr. Binod Kumar Roy	08-03-1994	
4.	Dr. Lavanya Rohatgi	Mr. Mukesh Kumar	19-05-1993	
5.	Dr. Lokesh Kumar	Mr. Charan Singh	17-08-1995	
6.	Dr. Pragya Chhaya	Mr. Prahlad Lal	14-11-1995	
7.	Dr. Savita	Mr. Devi Shanker	22-02-1994	
8.	Dr. Shivangi Varshney	Mr. Manish Krishna Varshney	17-01-1994	
9.	Dr. Susmita Suman	Mr. Amrendra Prasad Singh	15-08-1989	
10.	Dr. Vinamrata Kapoor Ghai	Mr. Atul Kapoor	20-02-1994	

List of Eligible Candidates for the posts of " Data Entry Operator"

SI. No.	Name	Father's Name/ Husband's Name	DOB (DD-MM- YYYY)	Documents Required
1.	Mr. Gopal Singh Bisht	Mr. B. S. Bisht	10-01-1999	
2.	Mr. Mohd. Amir	Mr. Zafruddin	22-03-1992	Subject to Condition required Experience Certificate
3.	Mr. Mohd. Zeeshan	Mr. Mohd. Alauddin Khan	06-03-1996	Subject to Condition required Basic Computer Certificate
4.	Mr. Vinod Kumar	Mr. Bijender Singh	15-06-1990	
5.	Ms. Nidhi Jain	Mr. Jitender Kumar	07-02-1995	
6.	Mrs. Urvashi Kalakoti	Mr. Bhim Sain	12-01-1995	Subject to Condition required Basic Computer Certificate

Myan

List of Non-Eligible Candidates for the posts of "Senior Research Fellow"

SI. No.	Name	Father's Name/ Husband's Name	DOB (DD-MM- YYYY)	Remarks
1.	Dr. Akshita Mathur	Mr. Rakesh Mathur	15-10-1997	Essential Qualification (Experience) not fulfilled
2.	Dr. Lveen Kour Mehta	Mr. Joginder Singh Mehta	04-01-1986	Relevant Age Limit is more than 2.6 years as per requirement
3.	Dr. Prerna Soni Mr. Arun Kumar Soni		25-08-1998	Essential Qualification (Experience) not fulfilled

List of Non-Eligible Candidates for the posts of "Data Entry Operator"

S.I No.	Name	Father's Name/ Husband's Name	DOB (DD-MM- YYYY)	Remarks
1.	Mrs. Deepika Tiwari	Mr. Suraj Parkash	05-07-1991	Relevant Age Limit is more than 2.6 Years as per requirement

Mon

NOTE:

- 1. The Eligible Candidates (Except Rejected/Non-Eligible application) are advised to fulfil the required formalities/discrepancies as mentioned against each by 25.11.2023 through email at nrc.tccmaids@gmail.com otherwise the candidature will not be considered.
- 2. If any candidates have any doubt about his/her eligibility, he/she is at liberty to contact-us through email at nrc.tecmaids@gmail.com or call Dr. Saundarya Priyadarshini -8093997186.
- 3. The responsibility of production of original certificates/documents in support of his/her claim of the candidacy rests with the candidates and shall be verified in the institute at a later stage.
- 4. the candidates will be selected on the basis of an Written & Interview, the details of the same will be shared with the ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES via E-mail.
- 5. Schedule for the Written Examination followed by Interview shall be displayed on the Institutional website.
- 7. Final result to be displayed on institutional website (www.maids.ac.in)
- 8. Follow the Institutional website regularly for further details. (www.maids.delhi.gov.in)

Dr. Vikrant Mohanty

Principal Co-ordinator Project Head, NRC-OH-TC, MAIDS